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CALIFORNIA

GEORGIA
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SOUTH CAROLINA

TENNESSEE

UTAH 

VIRGINIA

WASHINGTON
ALABAMA
Ms. Julie Miller 

Programs Division Chief

Alabama Department of Senior Services

770 Washington Avenue

Montgomery, AL 36130

Phone: (334)-242-5770

E-mail: julie.miller@adss.alabama.gov
CALIFORNIA

Ms. Janet Tedesco
Project Manager

California Department of Aging
1300 National Drive, Suite 200

Sacramento, CA 95834-1992

Phone:
(916)-928-4641

E-mail: jtedesco@aging.ca.gov
GEORGIA

Mr. Cliff Burt
Aging Services Coordinator
Georgia Division of Aging Services

2 Peachtree Street, NW 

9th Floor

Atlanta, GA 30303
Phone: (404)-657-5336
E-mail: gcburt@dhr.state.ga.us
INDIANA

Ms. Alice Kelsey
Assistant Director, Analysis and Planning
Division of Aging 

Indiana Family and Social Services

Administration 

402 West Washington Street
Room W454

Indianapolis, IN 46204

Phone: (317)-234-5856
E-mail: Alice.Kelsey@fssa.IN.gov
LOUISIANA

Ms. Sharon Buchart
Program Manager
P.O. Box 61

412 North 4th Street

Baton Rouge, LA 70823

Phone: (225)-342-3570

E-mail: sbbuchert@goea.la.gov
MAINE

Ms. Romaine Turyn
Project Director

Bureau of Elder and Adult Services
Maine Department of Human Services
11 State House Station
Augusta, ME 04333-0011
Phone: (207)-287-9214

E-mail: romaine.turyn@maine.gov
MASSACHUSETTS

Dr. Ruth Palombo

Assistant Secretary

Massachusetts Executive Office of Elder Affairs
One Ashburton Place
Boston, MA  O2180
Phone: (617)-222-7512

E-mail: Ruth.Palombo@state.ma.us
MINNESOTA

Ms. Donna Walberg
Contract Manager

Minnesota Board on Aging
444 Lafayette Road
St. Paul, MN 55155-3843
Phone: (320)-230-3040

E-mail: ddwalberg@msn.com 
MISSOURI
Ms. Glenda Meachum-Cain

Aging Program Specialist

Department of Health and Senior Services

Bureau of Senior Programs

912 Wildwood Drive

P. O. Box 570

Jefferson City, MO 65102

Phone: (573)-526-8534

E-mail: Glenda.Meachum-Cain@dhss.mo.gov
NEVADA
Mr. Jeff Doucet

Management Analyst

State of Nevada Division for Aging Services

1860 East Sahara Avenue 

Las Vegas, NV 89104

Phone: (702)-486-3545

E-mail: jsdoucet@aging.nv.gov
NORTH CAROLINA
Dr. Philip D. Sloane 

Elizabeth and Oscar Goodwin Distinguished Professor, Department of Family Medicine 

Co-Director, Program on Aging, Disability and Long-Term Care, Cecil G. Sheps Center for Health Services Research 

The University of North Carolina 

Manning Drive at 15-501 Bypass

University of North Carolina 

Chapel Hill, NC 27599-7595 

Phone: (919)-966-3133 (Family Medicine) 

Phone: (919)-966-7173 (Sheps Center)

Email:   psloane@med.unc.edu
OHIO

Mr. Richard LeBlanc

Assistant Chief

Older Americans Act Programs Division

50 West Broad Street, 9th Floor

Columbus, OH 43215

Phone: (614)-644-7967

E-mail: dleblanc@age.state.oh.us
OKLAHOMA
Mr. Zachary Root

Administrative Programs Officer

Aging Services Division 

Oklahoma Department of Human Services

2400 North Lincoln Blvd. 

Oklahoma City, OK 73125

Phone: (405)-522-3121

E-mail: zachary.root@okdhs.org
RHODE ISLAND
Ms. Paula Ann Parker

Assistant Administrator 

Rhode Island Department of Elderly Affairs

74 West Road, Building #74

Providence, RI 02920

Phone: (401)-462-0546

E-mail: pparker@dea.state.ri.us
SOUTH CAROLINA
Ms. Anne Wolf
Project Director 
South Carolina Lieutenant Governor’s 

Office on Aging

1301 Gervais St., Suite 200
Columbia, SC 29201
Phone: (803)-734-9919
E-mail: awolf@aging.sc.gov
TENNESSEE
Ms. Melissa Redomd
Program Coordinator
Tennessee Commission on 
Aging and Disability
Andrew Jackson Building
500 Deaderick Street, Suite 825
Nashville, TN. 37243
Phone: (615)-741-2056 ext.125

E-mail: Melissa.Redmond@state.tn.us
UTAH
Ms. Sonnie Yudell

Program Manager

Utah Division of Aging Services 

120 North 200 West, Suite #325

Salt Lake City, UT 84103

Phone: (801)-538-3926

E-mail: syudell@utah.gov
VIRGINIA
Dr. Bill Peterson

Senior Policy Analyst

Virginia Department for the Aging 

1610 Forest Avenue, Suite 100

Richmond, VA 23229

Phone: (804)-662-9325

E-mail: bill.peterson@vda.virginia.gov
WASHINGTON 
Ms. Lynne Korte

Program Manager
Washington Aging & Disability Services 

640 Woodland Square Loop SE

Thurston, WA 98504-8600

Phone: (360)-725-2545

E-mail: kortelm@dshs.wa.gov
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